PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE AND ASSIGNEE CITY previously recorded on Reel 033406 Frame 0665. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS METHOD FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIME TELECOMMUNICATION; SUNDBYBERG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL ERIK STÅHL	09/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPALIVE AB.
Street Address:	RISSNELEDEN 45
City:	SUNDBYBERG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-174-44

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14007726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-434-1500

Email: aschwartz@s-n-h.com STAAS & HALSEY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2338.1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIEL DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriel Diaz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 11

source=Submission of CR ADS#page1.tif source=Submission of CR ADS#page2.tif

source=Submission of CR ADS#page3.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page4.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page5.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page6.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page7.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page8.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page9.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page10.tif
source=Submission of CR ADS#page11.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

PTAS

STAAS & HALSEY LLP 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502510508

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/26/2013 REEL/FRAME: 031288/0305

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2338.1002

ASSIGNOR:

STAHL, KARL ERIK DOC DATE: 09/04/2013

ASSIGNEE:

IPALIVE AB.

RISSELEDEN 45 SE-174-44

SUNDYBERG, SWEDEN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14007726 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS METHOD FOR GLOBAL

REAL-TIME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0484

OP \$40.00 1400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Erik Stahl	09/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPalive AB.
Street Address:	Risseleden 45 SE-174-44
City:	Sundyberg
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14007726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024341501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024341500
Email: csmith@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2338.1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. McKiernan
Signature:	/Thomas E McKiernan/
Date:	09/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif

(Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

> Mr. Karl Erik Ståhl Malmavagen 215 SE-139 60 Varmdo Sweden

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS METHOD FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIME TELECOMMUNICATION

(COMPLETE EITHE (a),(b),(c) or (d))	P.R.
	(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;
	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on;
	(c) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on , Serial No. ;
	(d) for which United States Letters Patent No. has issued on
	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY I.I.P., 1201 New Yor

Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY 1.1.P, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b)-(d) the specified data, when known.

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation)

> IPalive AB. Rissneleden 45 SE-174-44 Sundyberg Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below;

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)

DATE SIGNED

September 24, 2013

WITNESS(ES)

1) King Eid Glill

TL R Mr Tiber Blomball

Marked-Up Copy

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Annli	Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76			6	Attorney Dock	et Number	2338.1002	2	
Appii	Title of Invention A DEVICE, SOFTWARE M				Application Nu	ımber	14/007,72	6	
Title of	Invention		ICE, SOFTWARE M COMMUNICATION	ИOD	OULE, SYSTEM C	R BUSINESS	METHOD I	FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIN	ИE
bibliogra This doc	The application data sheet is part of the provisional or nonprovisional application for which it is being submitted. The following form contains the bibliographic data arranged in a format specified by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as outlined in 37 CFR 1.76. This document may be completed electronically and submitted to the Office in electronic format using the Electronic Filing System (EFS) or the document may be printed and included in a paper filed application.								
	cy Order			witt	h this Application	n Data Shee	t may fall u	nder a Secrecy Order	nursuant to
								be filed electronically.	
Inven	tor Inforr	natio	on:						
Invent								Remove	
Legal N	Name								
Prefix	Given Nam	е		Mi	ddle Name		Family N	lame	Suffix
	Karl			Eri			Ståhl		
Resid	ence Inform	ation (Select One)	US	Residency (Non US Re	sidency (Active US Military Se	ervice
City	Varmdo			C	Country of Resid	ence ⁱ		SE	
Mailing	Address of	Invent	or:						
Addres			IPalive AB						
Addres			Rissneleden 45			T			
City	Sundb	yberg				State/Pro			
Postal			SE-174 44	1 1		untry i	SE		
			isted - Additional by selecting the A			tion blocks	may be	Add	
Corre	sponden	ce Ir	nformation:						
			umber or comple see 37 CFR 1.33(a		the Correspon	dence Infor	mation sec	ction below.	
☐ An	Address is	being	provided for the	COI	rrespondence	nformation	of this ap	plication.	
Custo	mer Number		21171						
Email	Address		docketing@s-n-h.	.con	n			Add Email Re	move Email
Appli	ication In	form	nation:						
Title o	f the Inventi	on	A DEVICE, SOF			YSTEM OR B	USINESS M	ETHOD FOR GLOBAL	REAL-TIME
Attorn	ey Docket N	umbei	2338.1002			Small En	tity Status	Claimed 🔀	
Applic	ation Type		Nonprovisional						
Subjec	ct Matter		Utility						
Total N	Number of D	rawing	Sheets (if any)		10	Suggest	ted Figure	for Publication (if ar	ny)

EFS Web 2.2.11

Application De	to Cho	-4 27 CED 4 76	Attorney Docket Number 2338		2338.1002	38.1002	
Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76			Appli	cation Number	n Number 14/007,726		
Title of Invention		CE, SOFTWARE MOD OMMUNICATION	DULE, S	SYSTEM OR BUSINESS	METHOD FC	R GLOBAL REAL-TIME	
Filing By Refer	ence :						
application papers inclu	iding a sp	ecification and any draw	ings are	e being filed. Any domesti	c benefit or for	a). Do not complete this section if eign priority information must be eign Priority Information").	
				ition and any drawings of t s and requirements of 37 C		olication are replaced by this	
Application number of filed application	iously Filing da	te (YYYY	/-MM-DD)	Intelle	ctual Property Authority or Country		
Publication l	nform	nation:					
Request Early	/ Publica	ation (Fee required a	t time o	of Request 37 CFR 1.2	219)		
Request Not to Publish. I hereby request that the attached application not be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b) and certify that the invention disclosed in the attached application has not and will not be the subject of an application filed in another country, or under a multilateral international agreement, that requires publication at eighteen months after filing.							
this information in the Either enter Custom	rmation s e Applica er Numbe	should be provided for	ot cons present	stitute a power of attorney ative Name section belo	y in the applica	ney in the application. Providing ation (see 37 CFR 1.32). tions are completed the customer	
Please Select One): (Customer Numbe	r (US Patent Practitions	er 🔘 Lir	nited Recognition (37 CFR 11.9)	
Customer Number		21171	'				
Domestic Benefit/National Stage Information:							
This section allows for the applicant to either claim benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e), 120, 121, or 365(c) or indicate National Stage entry from a PCT application. Providing this information in the application data sheet constitutes the specific reference required by 35 U.S.C. 119(e) or 120, and 37 CFR 1.78. When referring to the current application, please leave the application number blank.							
Prior Application		Pending				Remove	
Application Nu		Continuity	Туре	Prior Applicat	ion Number	Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	
14007726		a 371 of internationa		PCT/IB2013000		2013-01-17	
Prior Application	n Status	Expired				Remove	
Application Number		Continuity	Туре	Prior Applicat	ion Number	Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	

61/587524

EFS Web 2.2.11

Claims benefit of provisional

PCT/IB2013000167

PATENT REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0489

2012-01-17

Application Da	sta Shoot 37 CED 1 76	Attorney Docket Number	2338.1002	
Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Application Number	14/007,726	
Title of Invention	A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS METHOD FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIME TELECOMMUNICATION			

Prior Application Status	Expired		Remove		
Application Number	Continuity Type	Prior Application Number	Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)		
PCT/IB2013000167	Claims benefit of provisional	61/731119	2012-11-29		
Additional Domestic Benefit/National Stage Data may be generated within this form					

Foreign Priority Information:

This section allows for the applicant to claim priority to a foreign application. Providing this information in the application data sheet constitutes the claim for priority as required by 35 U.S.C. 119(b) and 37 CFR 1.55(d). When priority is claimed to a foreign application that is eligible for retrieval under the priority document exchange program (PDX)ⁱ the information will be used by the Office to automatically attempt retrieval pursuant to 37 CFR 1.55(h)(1) and (2). Under the PDX program, applicant bears the ultimate responsibility for ensuring that a copy of the foreign application is received by the Office from the participating foreign intellectual property office, or a certified copy of the foreign priority application is filed, within the time period specified in 37 CFR 1.55(g)(1).

Application Number	Country ⁱ	Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	Access Code ⁱ (if applicable

Statement under 37 CFR 1.55 or 1.78 for AIA (First Inventor to File) Transition Applications

This application (1) claims priority to or the benefit of an application filed before March 16, 2013 and (2) also
contains, or contained at any time, a claim to a claimed invention that has an effective filing date on or after March
16, 2013.
NOTE: By providing this statement under 37 CFR 1.55 or 1.78, this application, with a filing date on or after March
16, 2013, will be examined under the first inventor to file provisions of the AIA.

Authorization to Permit Access:

Authorization to Permit Access to the Instant Application by the Participating Offices

EFS Web 2.2.11

Application Da	ata Sheet 37 CFR 1.76	Attorney Docket Number	2338.1002	
Application Da	ita Sileet S7 GFK 1.70	Application Number	14/007,726	
Title of Invention	A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODE TELECOMMUNICATION	DULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS	METHOD FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIME	

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the instant patent application is filed access to the instant patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the instant patent application is filed to have access to the instant patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the instant patent application with respect to: 1) the instant patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the instant patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the instant patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the instant patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing this Authorization.

Applicant Information:

Providing assignment information in this section does not substitute for compliance with any requirement of part 3 of Title 37 of CFR to have an assignment recorded by the Office.							
Applicant	1	·					
The information 1.43; or the narwho otherwise applicant under	n to be provid me and addre shows suffici r 37 CFR 1.40 rest) togethe	led in this se ess of the as ent propriet 6 (assignee	ection is the name and addre ssignee, person to whom the ary interest in the matter who , person to whom the invento	ss of the legal representa inventor is under an oblig is the applicant under 37 r is obligated to assign, o	, this section should not be completed. tive who is the applicant under 37 CFR lation to assign the invention, or person CFR 1.46. If the applicant is an reperson who otherwise shows sufficient ors who are also the applicant should be		
Assignee	Assignee						
Person to w	Person to whom the inventor is obligated to assign. Person who shows sufficient proprietary interest						
If applicant is the legal representative, indicate the authority to file the patent application, the inventor is:							
Name of the I	Deceased o	r Legally I	ncapacitated Inventor :				
If the Applica	ant is an Org	ganization	check here.				
Organization	n Name	IPalive AB					
Mailing Address Information For Applicant:							
Address 1		IPalive	AB				
Address 2		Rissne	eleden 45				
City		Sundb	yberg	State/Province			
Country	SE			Postal Code	SE-174 44		
Phone Numb	Phone Number Fax Number						

EFS Web 2.2.11

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76			Attorney Docket Number	2338.1002	
			Application Number	14/007,726	
Title of Invention A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODE TELECOMMUNICATION			DULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS	METHOD FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIME	
Email Address	Email Address				
Additional Applicant Data may be generated within this form by selecting the Add button.					

Assignee Information including Non-Applicant Assignee Information:

Providing assignment information in this section does not subsitute for compliance with any requirement of part 3 of Title 37 of CFR to have an assignment recorded by the Office.

Assignee 1							
application public	ation . An applicant.	assig For a	nee-applicant identified in the "Applic	cant Information" section	desired to be included on the patent will appear on the patent application on as an assignee is also desired on the		
If the Assignee or Non-Applicant Assignee is an Organization check here.							
Organization Name IPa			live AB				
Mailing Addres	ss Inform	atio	n For Assignee including Non-	Applicant Assignee:			
Address 1			IPalive AB				
Address 2			Rissneleden 45				
City			Sundbyberg	State/Province			
Country	SE			Postal Code	SE-174 44		
Phone Number				Fax Number			
Email Address							
Additional Assignee or Non-Applicant Assignee Data may be generated within this form by selecting the Add button.							

Signature:

NOTE: This form must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications						
Signature	David M.	Kutchen		Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	2015-04-28	
First Name	David M.	Last Name	Pitcher	Registration Number	25908	
Additional Signature may be generated within this form by selecting the Add button.						

EFS Web 2.2.11

PTO/AIA/14 (12-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Application Da	ita Sheet 37 CFR 1.76	Attorney Docket Number	2338.1002	
Application ba	ita Sheet 37 CFK 1.70	Application Number	14/007,726	
Title of Invention	A DEVICE, SOFTWARE MODULE, SYSTEM OR BUSINESS METHOD FOR GLOBAL REAL-TIME TELECOMMUNICATION			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.76. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 23 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application data sheet form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

EFS Web 2.2.11